September 19, 2014_

Bliss Sports Il, LLC

c/o Thomas S. Fritzel

643 Massachusetts Street, Sufte 300
Lawrence, Kansas 66044-2255

Re: Acknowledgement of Payment of “Infrastructure Improvements Costs”

Dear Thomas:

As of the date of this letter, the undersigned subcontractor/\tendor/conauitant acknowledges that it has recelived

atotal of $_9,104,318.00 _ from Bliss Sports Hl, LLC, which represents Rard or soft costs provided by the under-
slgned In connection with the development and/or construction of "Infrastructure improvements for the "Rock

Chalk Park Project” (as those and other capitalized terms used in this letter are defined In the Rock Chalk Park
Development Agreement among the City of Lawrance, Kansas, RCP, LLC, Bllss Sperts, LC and Bliss Sports 1l LLC,

dated July 10, 2013). :

The undersigned and (by signing below) Blfss Sports Il, LLC, agree that the above amount represents a portion of
the following (a) "Infrastructure Improvement Costs" line fterns from Exhibit | to the Development Agreement, or
(b} soft cost otherwise Included in the definition of Infrastructure Improvements Costs under Section 11.02 of the
Development Agreement and Is allocable between the Infrastructure Improvements on the Stadium Site and Rec

Center Site as Tollows:

Line Item from Exhibit | / Includable

Soft Cost Under Section 11.02 Rec Center Site* . Stadium Site*
Mobilization S 124,000.00 5 276,000.00
Seeding S 9,300.00 5 20,700.00
Trafiic Control 5 1,550.00 $ 3,450.00
Erosion Control 5 12,400.00 S 27,600.00
Site Grading ) S 263,655.00 $ 586,845.00
Retentlon Ponds S 48,437.50 S 107,812.50
Waterline - 8414 In ft, 35/65% S 163,821.70 S 304,240.30 -
Sanitary Sewer S 50,481.17 S 112,361.33
Storm Sewer - 705 vs 718 parking stalls, approx

50/50% _ S 41,34437 S 41,344.38
Rock Chalk Drive / George Williams Way ' S 5 1,026,225.25
Overflow Parking Lot 5 S 68,200.00
Patking Lot / Access Roads = 50/50% all but Fire

Lane, 25/75% 1,816,400.25 $ 2,005,446.25
Rock Chalk Lane / Rock Chalk Parkway $ 945,083.00
Rec Center Pad 432,250.00 §

401,805.00
213,565.00 §

3,579,008.99 $§ 5,525,308.01
S 9,104,318.00

" Natural Trails
Tennls Courts

Total Cost
Total Cost Ree Center Site and Stadium Site

W [ [ M U

* Unless ldentifiable as physfcal work done or as materlals provided on the Stadium Site or Rec Center Site, Infrastructure
Improvements Costs are to be allocated based on relatlve acrezges of the Recreation Center Site (26, or 31%) and the Stadium

Site (57, or 69%).
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September 19, 2014
Re: Acknowledgement of Payment of “Infrastructure Improvements Costs”
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The undersigned Is the Vice President of King's Construetion Co., Inc. (the subcontractor) which has been employed
by Bllss Sports I, LLC {the contractor} to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or Improvement of
property described as follows: Rock Chalk Addition, Lot1 and 2, Lawrence, Kansas, 66049, commenly known as

Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence, Kansas, 66049.

The undersigned hereby waives any mechanics or materialmens lien or KSA 60-1111 hond claims that the undersigned
or its subcontractors and materialmen might otherwise be able to file for the above portions of the work and materials

constituting Infrastructure Improvement _Costs.
Mot ir

King's Construction’Co,, Inc.
Byt T )ael Kf

13
Name: Dan King

Title; Vice President

Acknowledged and agreed this %‘:ﬁé day of gﬂt{:"" s 2014,

Bliss Sports I, LLC

By: e

\<
Name‘;i\l\_o

o~
Title: ~




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PRCJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 1 DISTRIBUTION;:
Bliss Sports I Rock Chalk Park . . CONTRACTOR «
208 Fall Creek Road ' PERIOD TO: 5/31/2013 ARCHITECT =«
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 ) File «
Co- PROJECT NUMBER:
SUBCONTRACTOR; ARCHITECT: : '
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC : CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 "WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, infermation and belief the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Cocuments, that all
amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Cerfificates for Payment were issued

- and payments received frorp the er, and that current payment shown hersin is now gue
8,508,948.00 CONTRACTOR: % DATE: 477
King#” _ .

1. ORIGINAL GONTRACT AMOUNT:

2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRAGT:

3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOQUNT:

4. TOTAL GOMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE:

8,506,848.00

565,549,24
" 5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas
a. __ 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swom tobefore me
b, _ 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 tis -/l dayof :
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name:
. Commission Expiration Date;
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 565,549.24

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS:

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE:

9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE:

565,549.24 |

7,941,398.76

EXTRA WORK SUMMARY

ADDITIONS

DELETIONS

Changes From Prev Applications:
Changes From This Applicafion:

Total:

Net Changes:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

. The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisfher knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work mests contract

requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does nat rhatch this application amount.

Initial all figures & markups o agree with certified amount.

ARCHITECT:

_The Amount Certified is payable to the confractor listed above.

DATE:

B —

Crested ysing Paymee for Excel S Paymee.com




APPLICATION NO:i1

PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL
: : FOR PERIOD ENDING:|5/31/2013 |

FROM: KING'S CONSTRUCTICN CO., INC PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park

WORK: 0 NO: 2100

WORK CATEGORY . e CT‘:l'f"—F"}ETED WORK — BALANCETO

Iit\?:j ' Pescription ' S(\:Ia?u: ° I-‘\ela.lu: p Work In P[acleS pS‘:;ared Mat. Value : % FINISH

A B c D=Prev, (D+E) E F G=D+E+F L=GIC : H=C.G [

" i T Crealed tamg FRymEe 1or EABeL. Vi WS ByTHSE G Tor TOTe Fammaio

b BASE CONTRACT SECTION

100 Mobilization 400,000 - - . - 0%| 400,000
110 Seeding 30,000 S 20,000 - 20,000 B67% 10,000
120  Traffic Control 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Gontrol 40,000 | -1 40,000 - 40,000  100% ' -
140 Site Grading 850,500 - 349,299 - 349,299 41% 501,201
- 180 Retention Ponds 156,250 - 156,250 - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 - - -1 - o%| 4ss0e2
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 | - - - - 0% 162,843
180 - Storm Sewer 82,689 | - - - - 0% 82,689
: 190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 - - - - 0% 1,026,225
. 200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 - - - - 0% | 3,821,847
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - - - - 0% 945,083
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 - - - - 0% 432,250
Total Base Contract Work:] 8,506,943 - 565549 - - 565,548 7% | 7,841,399
Total Extra Work: . . - . - 0% -

GRAND TOTAL:{ 8,506,948 . - 565,549 - 565,549 7% 7,941,399 1}

: Created using Paymes for Excel, Dowrioad fof Ifes o winw. Faymes.com

Page 2 of 2



LIEN WAIVER
(Work In Progress)

The undersigned is the __VP__of _ King's Construction Cg, Inc ,

{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports Il ,
~ (the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or materiaf for the building or improvement of

property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence, Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of §__565,549.24 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas re!ajting to mechanics’ lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or matenals supplier

. except as stated below;

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier A Armount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor’s behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this 315T dayof__ May , 2013

AL

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 2 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports 11 Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road ‘ : PERIOD TO: 6/21/2013 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 . File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 660686 - WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACGT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

|Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Appl:catson -

Total:

Net Changes:

ARCHITECT:

8.506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accerdance with the Contract Documents, that all
. . : — amounis have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issue;
2, NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: ~ and payments received from fite ?w er, and that current payment shown herein is now dug.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: DATE: /
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 997,799.24 Dan ng
§. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Déuglas —— T T T T T
a. _ 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before
b, 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this  Jf,  dayot Ao IT ON-WENTZ]
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: - A 1ra; of Kansas
) ] Commission Expiration Date: - - yd My Aeet Exp
6. TOTAL COMPLETED L.LESS RETAINAGE: 997,799.24 ’
‘ . ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION: :
. 7. LESS PREVIQUS APPLICATIONS: . 566,549.24 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site abservations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this
. payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract -
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: L 432,250.00 rg:qmrements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 7,509,148.76 AMOUNT CERfIFlED
) o . Provide explanation below or attached if amount cerfified does not match this: applicatiocn amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

DATE:

The Amount.Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Paymee for Excel, wynw.Paymee.com




FROM: KING'S CONSTRUGCTION.CO., INC -

PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

.-+ v <APPEICATION"NO:|2
|- FOR:PERIOD:ENDING:[6

/21/2013

PROJECT:. Rock Chalk Park -

"'WORK: 0 NO: 2100

: -.'.-.-'WQBF‘-CATEG'ORY:""' - S o RN : - -COMPLEIED:-WQRK-f » .. in ALANCE TO

Tite - “-j..Scheduled-} :Prev.App. .| . 7. - ThisApp:@ . = Total ~  © FNisH -

: ol Malue ) - valiue - | WorklnPlace] - StoreédiMat. | - Value | %. -
; G D=Prev(D+E). |~ . 7 B o R G=DHE+F: - | T L=G/C .- H=C-G ‘
Creatad Lom) PAymen for EAGEL. VIsTL W, E oyes.com fof e miarmaian)
b BASE CONTRACT SECTION _

100 Mobilization 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
110  Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Control. 5,000 - - - - 0% | 5,000
130 Erosion Contro} 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 349,299 - - 349,289 41% 501,201
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250  100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 - - - - 0% 468,062
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 - - - - 0% 162,843
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 - - - - 0% 82,689
190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 - - - - 0% | 1,026,225
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 - - - - 0% 3,821,847
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - - - - 0% 945,083
230 Chip and Seal County Road - 18,000 _ - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432 250 - 432,250 - 432,250  100% -
.. /Total'Base ContractWork:| 8,506,943 565,549 432,250 - 997,799  12% ! 7,509,149
e TofalExtra,Work - - - . . 0% .
E ;. GRAND;TOFAL:| 8,506,948 565,549 432,250 - 997,799  12% | 7,509,149

Page 2 of 2

Created using Paymee for Excel, Bownload for free 2t www, Paymee.com



LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __ VP of __ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
(the subcontractor} which has been employed by Bliss Sports1] |,
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: , . '
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
: Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $__432,250.00 _, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous :
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this _215’; dayof ‘June - 2013

Dan King V
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3 . ; V DISTRIBUTION:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

Bliss Sports I Rock Chalk Park "CONTRACTOR «

209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TOQ: 6/30/2013 ARCHITECT «

Lawrence, Kansas 65049 File «
_ PROJECT NUMBER:

" SUBCONTRACTOR; ' ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION COQ., INC CONTRACT WORK:

PO Box 188 :

Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets zitached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Conracter to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8.506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
’ — amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRAGT: - and payments recefved frojp the Owneg, and that current payment shown herein is now dug.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: 42; pate: () VN
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 1,372,188.61 Danking o
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swom to before me
b. 0 % of Stored Materiatl 0.00 this /& dayof ANITA J. HON-WENTZ
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: res Stale of Karneas
Commission Expiration Date:
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 1,372,188.61
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION: _
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 987,799.24 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisiher knowledge, this
- payment application accurately reflects the prograssion of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: . I 374,389.37 requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
8. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 7,134,759.39 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
- Provide explanation below or attached i amount certified does net match this application armount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree \m'th‘certiﬁed amount. '

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application: : ot

Total:

Net Changes:

ARCHITECT: ‘ . DATE:

The Amount Gertified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Savmee for Excel. waww.Paymee.eom



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

- APPLICATION:ND?

Page 2 of 2

-+, FOR‘PERIOD ENDING:|6/30/2013
FROM: KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., ING PROJECT: R_ock Chalk Park -
- WORK: 0 No: 2100
| WORKCATEGORY o w ~ - . GOMPLETED WORK : .| BALANCE TO
C|tem This-App. Total 1. ‘eiNisH .
1No: WorkInPlace| StoredMat |  Value - | % | . i
TR F - G=D¥E+F- [ E=G/C | - H=C-G |
CTEAIo0 LSING Fayiase 107 EXTl. VIS WHW, PEITIOE.GOM Tof More IvomvaLon,
» BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Conirol 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 :349,299 235,160 - 584,458  B9% 266,041
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 | - - 156,250  100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 - - -1 - 0%| 468062
170 ' Sanitary Sewer 162,843 - 131,262 - 131,262 81% 31,580
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 y - . - 0% 82,689 .
190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 - 7,967 - 7,967 1% | 1,018,258
200 Overfiow Parking 63,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 ’ - - - - 0% 3,821,847
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 845,083 - - - - 0% 945,083
230 Chip and Seai County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250 100% -
"Lt s Total:BaseiContract Work:| 8,506,948 997,799 374,389 -1 1,372,189 16% | 7,134,759
S0t T Total ExtraWork: ; ] ] ] D o% )
o 'GRANDITOTAL:] 8,506,948 997,799 374,389 - | 1,372,189  16% | 7,134,759
Crealed using Paymea for Excel, Dovnicadfor free ak www.Paymee.com



LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __ VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by _Bliss Speris |l
(the contractor} to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:

Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1and2

Lawrence, Kansas 66049

City of Lawrence Rec Center

" Rec Center Pad Site Construction

and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of S__374,389.37 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics’ lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this 30th dayof_ June , 2013

Ay

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: -13R0JECT H APPLICATION NUMBER: 4 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sporis Il Rock Chalk Park . CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD.TO: 7/31/2013 ARCHITECT «
lLawrence, Kansas 66049 - File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CQ., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188 '
Oskalovsa, Kansas 65066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continyatiun sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

8,506,948.00

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received fifm the Qfmer, and that current payment shown herein is now due
3. TOTAL CONTRAGT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: 4 pate: 0N /13
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 1,701,976.77 ' + DanKing /- ' !
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas
a. ___0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swom to before me
b. __ 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this [3f]  dayof 206 KEELA PATTERSON LAM
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: Wl 3 Notary Putlic - State of Kansas
: Commission Expiration Date: Wil ’ My Appt. Bxpires 3 wl (£
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LLESS RETAINAGE: 1,701,976.77 oY '
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 1,372,188.61 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this
) - - - payment application-accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work méets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: | 329,788.16 requirements sufficient enough to jusify payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 6,804,971.23 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
- Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount,

Changes From Prev Applications: ’ -

Changes From This Application: -
Total:’ : '

Net Changes:

ARCHITECT: DATE:

The Amount Ceriifted is payable to the contractor listed ahove.

“Created using Paymee for Excel. www.Paymee.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

3 7/31/2013

FROM: , PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0 : 2100
P *BASECONTRACT:SECTION! 11 | T S
100 Wobilization o 400,000 - - - 0%| 400,000
110  Seeding . 30,000 20,000 - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Control 5,000 - - - 0% 5,000
22 130 Erosion Control 40,00(5 40,000 - 40,000 100% -
5 140  Site Grading 850,500 | 584,459 107,784 692,243  81% | 158,257
". 150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - 156,250  100% -
‘% 160 Waterfine 488,062 -1 118521 116,521  25% | 351,541
< 170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 131,262 31,580 162,842 100% 0
180  Storm Sewer 82,689 . - - - 0% 82,689
190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 7,967 13,075 21,042 2%{ 1,005,183
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 - 60,828 60,828 2% 3,761,019
2 220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - - - 0% 945,083
230 Chip and Seal County.Road 18,000 - - - 0% 18,000
' 240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - 432,250  100% -
8,506,948 | 1,372,189 | - 329,788 C 1,701,977 20% | 6,804,971
- - - - 0% -
8,506,948 | 1,372,189 329,788 1,701,977  20%| 6,804,971
Creatad using Paymes {or Ercel. Download for fres al i Peymeecom
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LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __VP _of _ King's Construction Co, inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports Il ,
(the contractor) to furnish services, fabor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: _ ' : ‘
o Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
- Rec Center Pad Site Construction

and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sumof $__329,788.16 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and alt claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the Stata of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontracior's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this __31st dayof _ July , 2013
% //
' 74

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 5 - DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports 1l ) Rock Chalk Park ' ' CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road ’ PERICD TO: 8/31/2013 ] : - ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 File «

. PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CcQ,, INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066

WORK GATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to confinuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT ANMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor fo the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered hy
8.506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in acsordance with the Contract Documents, that all

2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT:

amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued

3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

- and payments received fropfilthe Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now d
8,508,948.00 CONTRACTOR: g

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE:

5. RE'_I'AINAG'E:
a. 0 % of Completed Work

b. 0 % of Stored Materiaj

Total Retainage:

pare: O F
2,425,990.42 DanKing &/
State: KS  County Douglas -
0.00 Subseribed & sworn to before me e
- e D012 KEELA PATTERSON LAM

0.00 Notary Public Name:

6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE:

Notary Public - Sigte of Kansas
My Appt. Expires M @f
T {

Commission Expiration Date: Hiolg
) 1 |

s s bas

2,425,960.42

7. ILESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
1,701,976.77

The Architect hereby confirms that based on site abservations & to the best of his/her kniowledge, this
payment application accurately réflects the progression of wark and that this work meets contract

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: i

724,013.6ﬂ requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in tﬁe amount ceriified below:

9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE:

6,080,957.58 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified Goes not match thls app]lcatlon amount.

EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS

DELETIONS Initizt all figures & markups to agree with certified amourit,

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application: -

- ARCHITECT:

DATE:

B L —

Total:

Net Changes:

~ The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Paymes for Excel, waw. Paymee com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

APPLICATION NO:i5

FOR PERIOD ENDING:|8/31/2013

Page 2 of 2

FrOM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0 NO: 2100
WORK: CATEGORY ' : : COI{JIPLETED WbRK BALANCE TO
tem . Pescription Scheduled Prev. App. Th‘ls App. Total FINISH
No. ) Value Value Work In Place| Stored Mat. Value %
A B C D=Prev. (D+E} E F G=D+E+F L=GIC H=C-G
Croalod Using Payies for GACE) Vit virmeF apee. Gom 1oy ofs MIoTmagon,
» BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
110  Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Control 5000 | - - . - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 692,243 ¢ 158,258 - - 850,499 100% 1
150 ' Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% . -
160 Waterline 468,062 116,521 165,758 - 282,279 60% 185,783
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842  100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 - - - - 0% 82,689
190 Rock Chalk DRIGWW 1,026,225 21,042 - - . 21,042 2% | 1,005,183
200  Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 60,828 400,000 - 480,828 12% ; 3,361,019
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streefs 945,083 - - - - 0% 945,083
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250 100% - r
Total Base Contract Work:| 8,506,948 1,701,977 724,014 - 2425990  29% 6,080,953
Total Extra Work: - - - - - 0% -
| GRAND TOTAL:{ 8,506,948 | 1,701,877 724,014 - | 2425990 29% | 6,080,958
Created using Paymee for Exzel, Download for free al: vrww.Paymee.com




LIEN WA]VER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __ VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports i,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of ‘

property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commeonly known as: Rock Chatk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

in consideration of the sum of §__724,014.65 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and ali claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
lahor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract " Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

" In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's hehalf and has signed this statement under oath

‘this __31st dayof__August , 2013

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: : F’ROJECT :

APPLICATION NUMBER: 6 DISTRIBUTION:

Bliss Sports Il Rock Chalk Park ’ CONTRACTOR «

209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TO: 9/30/2013 ARCHITECT «

Lawrence, Kansas 66049 : ' File «
: ' PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT: )

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC a CONTRACT WORK:

PO Box 188

Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detatled breakdown.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT;

2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACGT:

- 3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE:

5. RETAINAGE:
a. 0 % of Completed Work

b. 0 % of Stored Materiat

Total Retainage:

6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Gontractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS:

2,426,980.42

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: | 2,171,150.34
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 3,900,807.24
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY . ADDITIONS DELETIONS

Changes From Prev Applications: -

Changes From This Application: - ' .-
Total: . ) ) )

Net Changes: T

8.506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
— amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previcus Cerfificates for Payment were issued
- and payrhents received fro e Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
8,508,948.00 CONTRAGTOR: o, / ?‘“ pave: zof 43113
4,597,140.76 DanKing g/
: Stater KS County Douglas ) ;
0.00 Subscribed & swom to before me 3{) L 7 5 . KEEL AP ATTERSON LAM
0.00 this M day of WL . 3 S22 Notary Public - State of Kansas
' 0.00 Notary Public Name: My Appt. Expires 24 7«9‘
. Commission Expiration Date: 2] 2D it '_' P
© 4,597,140.76 S '
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

Tha Architact hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisfher knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
Initial al figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

ARCHITECT: DATE:

—

The Amount Ceriified is payable to the contractor listed above,

Created using Paymee for Excel. yaww.Paymee.com




PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

¥ APPLICATION NO:
- FORAPERIOD: ENDING:,

ol

9/30/2013

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park

NQ: 2100

.’ COMPLETED WORK - -~

e ”Th[SApP- | - EINISH
¢ {'Work Ini:Pldce| - Storéd:Mat.; lue | % i
T o R s .:EtE:F“ S LZGICE - BG-GB 1
Created L) Payive fo Ecel, VISt e, ‘G 0 Fmore ‘nformaion
» BASE CONTRACT SECTION

1'00 Mokilization 400,000 - 300,000 - 300,000 75% 100,000
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Control 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Gréding 850,500 850,499 - - 850,499 100% 1
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 282,279 51,769 - 334,048 71% 134,014
170 Sanitary Sewer . 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842 100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 - 35,844 - 35,844 43% 46,844
180 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 21,042 5,396 - 26,438 3% 999,787
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 - Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 460,828 1,659,372 - 2,120,200 55% 1,701,647
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - 118,769 - 118,769 13% 826,314
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
© 240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250  100% -
To_tal;‘Bas??Cdntracthrkf 8,506,948 2,425,990 2,171,150 - 4,597 141 54% | 3,909,807

o Total Extra:Work: . ; . . - 0% -

T ""’{-TAG.,RAND;‘TQ:I"ALE 8,506,948 2,425 990 2,171,150 - 4,597,141 54% | 3,909,807

Page2 of 2

Crealed ting Paymee for Excel, Down!

oad for fre2 at wew.Paymee.com



LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress) -

The undersigned is the __ VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc_,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports il ,
{the contractor} to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: '

Rock Chatk Addition Lot 1 and 2

Lawrence, Kansas 66049

City of Lawrence Rec Center

" Rec Center Pad Site Construction

and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of $__2,171,150.34 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics’ lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier _ Amount Payments .| Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this__30th_dayof _ September , 2013

(gl

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:. PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 7 . DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports |l Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road : : PERIOD TO: 10/31/2013 . ARCHITECT =«
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 : File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK;:
PO Box 188 _
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheels attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S _CERT!F]CATIQN:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application: ) : -

. |Total:

Net Changes:

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8.506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
) — amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Cerlificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received fifn the er, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: @Wﬂ DATE: (é 12; [/Z}
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 6,667.189.50 Darking o/
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas L7 TET LT
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swom fo before me y ’;o j e R
b. __0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this - (Bft dayof PBesmfer, U L |sesuen o siEg - oland KEoN girag
Total Retainage: 0.00  Notary PublicName: {Zefa PREOIMASAMA_— ¢ |IEV1 NOSHILIYd V133X
Commission Expiration Date: 2420 HE ; T DU
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 6,667,189.50 ' ot
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIQUS APPLICATIONS: 4,597,140.76 The Archifect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this
' : payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work mee's contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: : . I 2,070,048.74 requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINI_SH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 1,839,758.50 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: .
: e Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY . ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial alt figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

ARCHITECT: DATE:

. The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed zbove.

Created using Paymes for Excel, waw.Paymee.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL NO: |7

.+ - "+ FOR*PERIOD<ENDING: [10/31/2013

FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: O NO: 2100
[ P RS ETEDWORK . - oo
3 Scheduled P T ""E;:l?:pp.‘ S = To ol BALATCETO
_valu . IWorkIn Placé |~ Stored Mat.»| - ‘Value " [-% " Lroe
e FLE o] T F. e | GaDeEsF - | [L=GICTF - ~H=CG -
. ‘Crented using Fayimes fof SXCEL, VISt Www,Paymae,Com 1of mofe informalion.
> BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 7 400,000 300,000 100,000 - 400,000 100% -
110  Seeding : 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 ' Traffic Control ‘ 5,000 : - - - - 0% 5,000
130 Erosion Control - 40,000 40,000 - - | 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading . ' 850,500 850,499 - - 850,498 100% 1
150 Retention Ponds ‘ 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline : ' 468,062 334,048 83,845 - 417,893 89% 50,169
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842  100% : 0
180 Storm Sewer ' ) 82,689 35,844 45,642 - 81,486 99% 1,203
180 Rock Chalk DR/GWW : . 1,026,225 26,438 335,562 - 362,000 35% 664,225
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 L. - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads ) ' 3,821,847 2,120,200 1,000,000 - 3,120,200 82% 701,647
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets . 945,083 118,769 | . 505,000 - 623,769 66% 321,314
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad . 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250  100% -
. iz . 0 "U.o.. Total'Base ContractWork:| 8,506,948 | 4,597,141 | 2,070,049 -1 6,667,190  78% | 1,839,759
ST e Total,sExtra'Wka: - - . . . 0% .
" -GRAND.TOTAL:] 8,506,948 4,597,141 2,070,049 - 6,667,190 78% ; 1,839,759

Crealed using Paymee for Excel, Download for free akt wwnw. Paymee.ctin

Page' 20f2



LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

- The undersigned is the __VP__ of _ King's Construction Co, Inc_,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports |l ,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: : ' ' '
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66045
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

in consideration of the sum of $_2,070,048.74 _, receipt of which is here'by acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does heréby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In W|tness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

~this__34st dayof__October , 2013

Dan Kiné
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: .PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 8 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports |l Rock Chalk Park ' ' - - CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road : PERIOD TO: 11/30/2013 ARCHITECT =«
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 : File «

: ; ~ PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT: :

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., ING X CONTRACT WORK:
‘PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Coniractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

Changes From Prev Applications: . -
Changes From This Appllcat]on -

Total: o -

Nét Changes: -

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8.506.048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
e — amounts have been paid ta him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: -~ and payments received fro ﬁwner and that current payment shown herein is now gue.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ) 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: ggz DATE:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 7,958,560.50 ng J/ T ' —
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS " County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before me
o, 5 ' . .
b._0 % of Stored Materia 0.00 tis |y dayor Decest 4013 . 8. KEELA PATTERSON L
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: A i Notary Fubfic - State ofKansas
Commission Expiration Date: sl My Appt. Expires }?
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 7,958,560.50 L
_ ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 6,667,189.50 .The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations. & to the best of histher knowledge, this
. payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: l 1,291,371.00 requirements sufficient enough to justify payraent in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE; - 548,387.50 AMOQUNT CERTIFIED;
- Provide explanation below or attached if amount cerfified does not maich this apphcahon amount.
[ExTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

ARCHITECT: DATE;

The Amount Certified is payablé to the contractor listed above,

Created using Paymee for Excel. www Paymee.com



PAYMENT

APPLICATION DETAIL

FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: O No: 2100
WORK.CATEGORY.
DePravTOVE) | TGEDYESE =GiC T
Created Gsing Faymee 107 EXCEL. Vil www_Paymmae.eo §f o informalion.
» BASE CONTRACT SE_CT!ON
100 Mobilization 400,000 400,000 - - 400,000 100% -
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 10,000 -] _ 30,000 100% -
120 Traffic Control 5,000 - 5,000 - 5,000 100% -
130 . Erosion Coniro} 40,000 40,000 - - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 850,499 - - 850,499 100% 1
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 447,893 50,169 - 468,062 100% 0
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842 100% 0
1.80 Storm Sewer 82,689 81,486 1,202 - 82,688 100% 1
190 Rock Chalk.DR!GWW 1,026,225 362,000 525,000 - 887,000 86% 139,225
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 3,120,200 500,000 - 3,620,200 95% 201,847
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 623,769 200,000 - 823,769 87% 121,314
© 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250  100% -
Total Base ContractWorki| 8,506,948 | 6,667,190 | 1,291,371 - | 7958561  94% 548,388
Total ExtraWork: - - - : - % :
GRAND'TOTAL:l 8,506,948 | 6,667,190 | 1,291,371 -| 7958561 94% 548,388

Page2of2

Created using Paymee for Bxcel. Download forfree att www,Paymee.com



LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __VP__ of __King's Construction Co, Inc ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports 1l ,
(the contractor} to furnish services, fabor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $__1,291,371.00 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the Jaws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date heteof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount - Payments. | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this _ 30th dayof __November , 2013

Ax

Dan King -
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: © . B ] DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports 1 " Rock Chalk Park ) ) CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek Road ' PERIOD TO: 12/31/2013 : ARCHITECT =«
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 . File «

) PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box188 -
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8.5068.948.00 - this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
— amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Cedificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received frggn the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now gie,
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ‘ 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: /ﬁ” DATE: d'/ »//%
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 8,130,790.19 D King l
5. RETAINAGE: ' State: KS County Douglas .
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before me NOTARY PUBLIC
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this ‘?_5{ day of jﬁ Whi~] Aﬁtg&et?af K"f S%Sre
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: \,L_l_,l whe Appt. BD. . J—k
Commission Expiration Date ! n_\g ]\9
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 8,130,790.19 ‘
. ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIQUS APPLICATIONS: 7,958,560.50 “The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisfher knowledge, this
: ' payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: l 172,229.69 requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below?
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 376,157.81 ANMOUNT CERTIFIED:
Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Intna| all fi igures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Appllcatton ] -

Total: -

Net Changes: , -

ARCHITECT; ' DATE:

The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Paymee for Excel, www Paymee.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

321 12/31/2013

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
NoO: 2100

Page 2 of 2

Cmaladus\lng Paymes for Excal. Visit waw, Lo Jot mora mlommalion.§ «
> BASE:CONTRACT SECTION R

100 Mobilization 400,000 400,000 - - 400,000 100% -
110 Seeding 30,000 30,000 . - 30,000 100% -
120 Traffic Contro} 5,000 5,000 - - 5000 100% -
130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 850,499 - - 850,499 100%. 1
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 468,062 - - 468,062 100% 0
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842 100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 82,688 - - - 82,688 100% 1
-190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 887.000- 50,000 - 937,000 91% 89,225
200 * Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 3,620,200 72,230 - 3,682,429 97% 129,417
220 RC Lane/RC Plwy-Private Streets 945,083 823,769 50,000 - 873,769 92% 71,314
230 Chip and Seal County Road’ 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad ' 432,250 | 432,250 - -1 432250 100% -
8,506,948 7,958,561 172,230 - 8,1 30,790 .96% 376,158
- - - - - 0% -
8,506,948 7,958,561 172,230 - 8,130,790 96% 376,158

Crealed vsing I_’ay!rml'ur'Emel. Dowmload for free at www.Paymee.com )



LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress}

The undersigned is the.__VP__of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports il -,
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: , '
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

in consideration of the sum of $__172,229.69 _, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of

' Iabqr or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof,

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcantracts for labor or materials which have not been paid -
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier’ Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

in witness whereof, the undersighed, with fult authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this__31st dayof _ December, 2013

-

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 10 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports Il Rock Chalk Park } CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Creek-Road PERIOD TO: 4/10/2014 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 File «

. PROJECT NUMBER:
SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRAGT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 . WORK CATEGORY NO:
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

Refer to confinuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,048.00 this Application for F'ayfnent I'_nas been completet_d in acoEerance \:vith the Contract Documer-ﬂs, that all
amounts have been paid to him for Wark for which previous Certificates for Payment wege issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received/fom th .Owner. ?d that current payment shown herein is now fug.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: N q PRA pate: O
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 8,488,948.00 DéfTking ¢/
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swomn to before e I FR S b b E P T
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this l(h" day of M , M4 5. KEELA PATTERSO
Tota! Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Narne: wﬁ Notary Pubiiz , Sta r;l(ah&ah:
Comnmission Expiration Date: Aol My Appt, Expires 3, feH { g
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 8,488,948.00 v TR
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: . 8,130,790.19 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this
. payment application accuraiely reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: I 358,157.81 I requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 18,000.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED; ’
Ay Provide explanation below or attached if amount cerfified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups o agree with certified amount.
Changes From Prev Applications: - - ARCHITECT: DATE:
Changes From This Application: - -
Total: . _ ‘The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above,
Net Changes: -

Created using Paymes for Excel. www.Paymee.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

5 4/10/2014

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
NO: 2100

» BASEICONTRACT/SECTION®"- '/ "
. 100 Mobilization

400,000.00

400,000.00 - 400,000.00  100% -

110 Seeding 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 100% -
120 Traffic Gontrol 5,000.00 |  5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100% -
130  Erosion Control 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 - 40,000.00  100% -
140  Site Grading 850,500.00 | 850,499.26 0.74 850,500.00  100% -
150 Retention Ponds 156,250.00 | 156,250.00 - 156,250.00  100% -
160 Waterline 468,062.00 | 468,061.95 0.05 468,062.00 100% -
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,842.50 | 162,842.40 0.10 162,842.50  100% -
180 Storm Sewer 82,688.75 | 82,688.13 0.62 82,688.75 100% -

. 180 Rock Chalk DRIGWW 1,026,225.25 | 937,000.00 | 89,225.25 102622525  100% -
i+ 200 Overflow Parking 68,200.00 - | 68,200.00 68,200.00  100% -
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,846.50 |3,692,429.45 | 129,417.05 3,821,84650 100% 0
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Strests 945,083.00 | 873,769.00 | 71,314.00 945,083.00 100% -

' 230 Chip and Seal Gounty Road 18,000.00 - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250.00 | 432,250.00 - 432,250.00 100% -
18,506,948.00 |8,130,790.19 | 358,157.81 8,488,948.00  100% 18,000

- - - - 0% -

ALY 8,506,948.00 |8,130,790.19 | 358,157.81 8,488,948.00  100% 18,000

Page 2 of 2

Crealed using Paymee for Exesl, Dx

irea 2 www. Pay




LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned isthe __ VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sportsil
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Canstruction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $_358,157.81 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on sald above-described land and the improvements thereof,
“arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof,

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for fabor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this _10th dayof _ April, 2014 :

Af 24

Dan King
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 11 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sporis Il Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR «
209 Fall Greek Road PERIOD TO: 9/19/2014 ARCHITECT =«
{.awrence, Kansas 68049 File «
PROJECT NUMBER:
SUBRCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer {o confinuation sheets attached for detalled breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMCUNT: 8.506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
i : — amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Cerlificates for Payment were Issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: 615,370.00 and payments received fromfie Owngr, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
3. TOTAL CONTRAGT AMOUNT: 9,122,318.00  CONTRACTOR: / /é DATE: ) £/ 22//
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 9,104,318.00 Danking” .~
5. RETAINAGE: State; KS County Douglas e
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subseribed & sworn to before me i
b. 0 % of Stored Material. 0.00 wis 22k cayor Soptomben, Y014 2. KEELA PATTERSON LAM
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: :‘ Zmrﬁr::bgfétﬁﬁi]{ansas
Commission Expiration Date: 3{ [8 PPy X0 -t
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 9,104,318.00 b
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: - 8,488,948.00 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this
. . ’ payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: I 615,370.00 requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount ceriified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 18,000.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: )
Provide explanation befow or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADBPIIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.
Changes From Prev Applications: 615,370.00 - ARCHITECT: ‘ DATE:
Changes From This Application: - - -
Total: £15,370.00 - The Amournt Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.
Net Changes: £15,370.00

Created vsing Paymee for Exeel. wwnw Paymee.com



FROM:
WORK:

0

PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

ORZPERIGD:

NGH9/19/2014

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
NO: 2100

400,000.00

400,000.00 - 400,000.00 100% -

Seeding 30,000.00 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 100% -
Traffic Conirol §,000.00 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100% -
Erosion Control 40,000.00 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 100% -
Site Grading £50,500.00 { 850,500.00 - 850,500.00 100% -
Retention Ponds 156,250.00 | 156,250.00 - 186,250.00 100% -
Waterline 468,062.00 | 468,062.00 - 468,062.00 100% -
Sanitary Sewer 162,842.50 | 162,842.50 - 162,842.50 100% -
Storm Sewer §2,688.75 82,688.75 - 82,688.75 100% -
Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225.25 | 1,026,225.25 - 1,026,225.25 100% -
Overflow Parking ‘68,200.00 68,200.00 - 68,200.00 100% -
Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,846.50 |3,821,846.50 - 3,821,846.50 100% 0
RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Sireets 945,083.00 | 945,083.00 - 945,083.00 100% -
Chip and Seal County Road 18,000.00 - - - 0% 18,000
Rec Center Pad 432,250,00 | 432,250.00 - 432,250.00 100% -
Tennis Courts 213,565.00 ~ | 213,865.00 213,565.00 100% -
401,805.00 - 1 401,805.00 401,805.00 100% -

8,506,948.00 |8,488,948.00 - 8,488,948.00 100% 13,000

615,370.00 ~ | 615,370.00 615,370.00 100% -

$,122,318.00 - | 8,488,948.00 | 61 5,370.00 9,104,318.00 100% 18,000

Page 2 of 2

Created using Paymes for Excel. Download for free at: win, Paymee.com



LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __VP__of __ King's Construction Co, Inc_,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports Il
(the contractor} to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:

Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2

" Lawrence, Kansas 66049

City of Lawrence Rec Center

Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

in consideration of the sum of $__615,370.00 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all clalms, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for lahor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below: '

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this __19th day of September, 2014
Z/A A

Pan King v
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